Contracts (Regulation) Act, 1956 and Section 15HB of the SEBI Act for the alleged 

violations.  

SEBI issued Settlement Order No. SO/BM/GN/2024-25/7734-35 dated October 25, 

2024, in relation to the above whereby SEBI imposed a penalty of Rs. 5,74,56,000/- 

(Rupees Five Crore Seventy-Four Lakh Fifty-Six Thousand Only) upon Angel One 

Limited. The same was paid by AOL on October 23,2024. 

2. AOL had filed an Application for Settlement in accordance with SEBI (Settlement 

Proceedings) Regulations, 2018 for settlement of proceedings arising out of Show Cause

[...]

SEBI (Stock Brokers) Regulations, 1992 should not be imposed for the alleged violations. 

SEBI issued settlement order no. SO/EFD2/2024-25/7823 dated September 27, 2024, in 

relation to said show cause notice whereby SEBI imposed a penalty of Rs. 21,64,500/- 

(Rupees Twenty One Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Five Hundred only) upon Angel One 

Limited. The same was paid by AOL on September 21,2024. 

3. Adjudication Order No. Order/AK/VV/2023-24/26065 dated April 28, 2023, whereby 

SEBI, imposed a penalty of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees ten lakhs only) upon Angel Broking